order to assess the liabilities of the Pension Funds as at 31 March 2024. The significant assumptions used by the actuary
have been:

2022/23 2023/24 2022/23 2023/24

Mortality Assumptions:

Longevity at 65 for current pensioners

Men 21.0 20.7 21.0 20.7

Women 23.4 23.0 23.4 23.0

Longevity at 65 for future pensioners

Men 22.4 22.0 -   -

Women 25.4 24.8 -   -

Rate of Inflation 2.70% 2.70% 2.70% 2.70%

Rate of increase in salaries 4.20% 4.20% -   -

Rate of increase in pensions 2.80% 2.80% 2.80% 2.80%

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities 4.80% 4.90% 4.90% 4.90%

Local Government

Pension Scheme

Unfunded Liabilities

Discretionary

Benefits

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the table above.  The
sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occurring at
the end of the reporting period and assume for each change that the assumption analysed changes while all the other
assumptions remain constant.

94
Moray Council Annual Accounts 2023/24

Note 43 Defined Benefit Pension Schemes (continued)

Increase in

Assumption

Decrease in

Assumption

£000 £000

Impact on the Defined Benefit Obligation in the Scheme

Longevity (increase of 1 year in life expectancy ) 13,948   (13,948)

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 0.25%) 22,779   (22,779)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 0.25%) 3,195   (3,195)

Rate of increase in pensions (increase or decrease by 0.25%) (43,088)   43,088

Funding Strategy Statement

The Funding Strategy Statement sets out how the administering authority balances the potentially conflicting aims of
affordability of contributions, transparency of process, stability of employers' contributions and prudence in the funding basis.

The Pensions Committee's long-term funding objective is to achieve and maintain assets equal to 100% of projected accrued
liabilities, assessed on an ongoing basis.  The current actuarial valuation of the Fund is effective as at 31 March 2020 and
the results indicate that overall the assets represented 103% of projected accrued liabilities at the valuation date.